ETAS ID: TM466764

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		03/22/2018	Bank: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTEP, INC.	
Street Address:	7450 Remcon Circle	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79912	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86855491	ALTEP
Serial Number:	86855470	ALTEP
Serial Number:	85074138	ESI VAULT
Serial Number:	77894498	DUPLITAG
Serial Number:	77108464	INSPICIO
Serial Number:	77108262	INSPICIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Melony Sot

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F176148 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0760 900443863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Total Attachments: 4

source=Advanced Discovery - Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Advanced Discovery - Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Advanced Discovery - Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Advanced Discovery - Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this 22nd day of March, 2018, is made by **SUNTRUST BANK**, a Georgia bank, with an address at 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) in favor of ALTEP, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Advanced Discovery Inc. (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), Advanced Discovery Holding Corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), the lenders from time to time parties thereto and the Administrative Agent are party to that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, increased, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Borrower and Holdings, amongst others, entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement), in favor of Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in certain Collateral (including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto), to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 16, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was duly recorded on May 17, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6060/0409 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which Grantor pledged, assigned and transferred to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (i) all of Grantor's Trademarks and all Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto,
- (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing,
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and
- (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all security interests and liens it has against or in the Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the intents and purposes of this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Migan Buckley
Name: Migan Buckley
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1

Trade<u>m</u>arks

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Class	Registration / Application No. and Date	Owner
Altep	Design Plus Words, Letters And/Or Numbers	86855491 <i>J</i> August 23, 2016	Altep, Inc.
Altep	Standard Character Mark	86855470 <i>J</i> August 23, 2016	Altep, Inc.
ESI VAULT	Standard Character Mark	85074138 / July 5, 2011	Altep, Inc.
DupliTag	Standard Character Mark	77894498 <i>J</i> January 17, 2012	Altep, Inc.
Inspicio	Standard Character Mark	77108464 <i>I</i> May 13, 2008	Altep, Inc.
Inspicio	Standard Character Mark	77108262 <i>J</i> April 29, 2008	Altep, Inc.

II. TRADEMARK

APPLICATIONS None.

DMSLIBRARY01\31955086.v1

RECORDED: 03/22/2018